ENVIRONMENT AND REGENERATION DEPARTMENT
Licensing Team

London Borough of Merton

14* Floor, Merton Civic Centre

London Road

Morden, Surrey

SM4 5DX

Tel: 020 8274 4901
www.merton.gov.uk/licensing

Premises licence number

Part 1 - Premises details
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LICENSING ACT 2003
Part A
Premises licence
| LN/000001304

Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description

Morrisons

11 Majestic Way
Mitcham

Surrey

CR4 2JS

020 8687 1797

Where the licence is time limited, the dates

Not applicable

The opening hours of the premises

Monday 06:00
Tuesday 06:00
Wednesday 06:00
Thursday 06:00

Friday 06:00
Saturday 06:00
Sunday 06:00

23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00

Sale & supplies of alcohol, whether these are on and/or off supplies

Off the premises
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Licensable activities and permitted times authorised by the licence

Alcohol Sales

Off the premises

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
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Part 2

Name, (registered) address, telephone number of holder(s) of premises licence

Wm Morrison Supermarkets Plc
Hilmore House

Gain Lane

Bradford

West Yorkshire

BD3 7DL

0845 611 5626

Registered number of holder, ie company number, charity number etc.

00358949

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises
licence authorises for the supply of alcohol

Andrew Mark Moullin

Issuing authority and licence number of personal licence held by designated premises supervisor
where the premises licence authorises for the supply of alcohol

Mole Valley District Council - ||| |l
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Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions

Mandatory conditions where licence authorises supply of alcohol

Where this premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol, the following conditions shall apply:
e no supply of alcohol may be made under the premises licence:
(a) at a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of the premises licence, or
(b) at a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his personal licence is
suspended.
(c) every supply of alcohol under the premises licence must be made or authorised by a person who holds a
personal licence.

Mandatory condition: exhibition of films

Where this premises licence authorises the exhibition of films, the admission of children to the exhibition of any film shall
be restricted as follows:

(1) Where the film classification body is specified in the licence, unless subsection (3)(b) applies, admission of children
shall be restricted in accordance with any recommendation made by that body.

(2) Where:
(a) the film classification body is not specified in the licence, or
(b) the relevant licensing authority has notified the holder of the licence that this subsection applies to the film in
question, the admission of children shall be restricted in accordance with any recommendation made by that
licensing authority.

(3) In this section:
(a) "children” means persons aged under 18; and
(b) “film classification body" means the person or persons designated as the authority under section 4 of the Video
Recordings Act 1984 (c.39) (authority to determine suitability of video works for classification).

Mandatory condition: door supervision

(1) Where this premises licence includes a condition that at specified times one or more individuals must be at the
premises to carry out a security activity, all door supervisors shall be licensed by the Security Industry Authority (SIA).

(2) But nothing in subsection (1) requires such a condition to be imposed:

e in respect of premises within paragraph 8(3)(a) of Schedule 2 to the Private Security Industry Act 2001 (c.12)
(premises with premises licences authorising plays or films), or

e inrespect of premises in relation to:

e any occasion mentioned in paragraph 8(3)(b) or (c) of that Schedule (premises being used exclusively by club with
club premises certificate, under a temporary event notice authorising plays or films or under a gaming licence), or

e any occasion within paragraph 8(3)(d) of that Schedule (occasions prescribed by regulations under that Act).

(3) For the purposes of this section:

(a) "security activity” means an activity to which paragraph 2(1)(a) of that Schedule applies, and

(b) paragraph 8(5) of that Schedule (interpretation of references to an occasion) applies as it applies in
relation to paragraph 8 of that Schedule.

Prohibited conditions: Plays

If this premises licence authorises the performance of plays, no condition shall be attached to the licence as to the nature of
the plays that may be performed, or the manner of performing plays, under the licence.

But the above paragraph does not prevent the London Borough of Merton from imposing any condition which it considers
necessary on the grounds of public safety.
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Mandatory Licensing Conditions 2010

1. (i) The premises licence holder or club premises certificate holder shall ensure that an age
verification policy applies to the premises in relation to the sale or supply of alcohol.

(ii) The policy must require individuals who appear to the responsible person to be under 18

years of age (or such older age as may be specified in the policy) to produce on request, before being
served alcohol, identification bearing their photograph, date of birth and a holographic mark.

Licensing Authority Reference: WK/2013 12|3)7age o0l
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19/09/2011: Approved Minor Variation for minor alterations to the layout and a
refurbishment of the premises in accordance with the plan 527/C/3A/BWSL/003

deposited with the licensing authority.

Annex 2
Conditions consistent with the Operating Schedule

NONE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS CONVERSION UNDER THE TRANSITIONAL
PROVISIONS OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003

Annex 3
Conditions attached after a hearing by the licensing authority

NONE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS CONVERSION UNDER THE TRANSITIONAL
PROVISIONS OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003
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Licensing Team
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Premises licence number

Part 1 - Premises details

'r-i'-h
v

merton

N

LICENSING ACT 2003
Part B
Premises licence
| LN/000001304

Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description

Morrisons

11 Majestic Way
Mitcham

Surrey

CR4 2JS

020 8687 1797

Where the licence is time limited, the dates

Not applicable

The opening hours of the premises

Monday 06:00
Tuesday 06:00
Wednesday 06:00
Thursday 06:00

Friday 06:00
Saturday 06:00
Sunday 06:00

23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00

Sale & supplies of alcohol, whether these are on and/or off supplies

Off the premises
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Licensable activities and permitted times authorised by the licence

Alcohol Sales

Off the premises

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
23:00
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Part 2

Name, (registered) address, telephone number of holder(s) of premises licence

Wm Morrison Supermarkets Plc
Hilmore House

Gain Lane

Bradford

West Yorkshire

BD3 7DL

0845 611 5626

Registered number of holder, ie company number, charity number etc.

00358949

Name of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence authorises for the supply of
alcohol

Andrew Mark Moullin
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